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Computer Science Program, ROY G. PERRY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

P.O. Box 519, MS 2500, Prairie View, Texas 77446   (936) 261-9890 
(Updated on 8/19/2020 with LoneStar CC) 

 
COURSE TRANSFER MATRIX 

 
Prairie View A&M University 
 

CORE AREA 

Hours 
Req. 

College of the 
Mainland 

Dallas County 
Community 

College 
District 

Wharton 
County 
Junior 
College 

Houston 
Community 

College 

Lone Star 
College 

San 
Jacinto 
College 

Tarrant 
County 
College 
District 

ENGL    1123 – Freshman Composition I 3 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 
ENGL    1143 – Tech Writing//Comp II 3 ENGL 2311 ENGL 2341 ENGL 2341 ENGL 2311 ENGL 2341 ENGL 2311 ENGL 2311 
COMM  1003 – Fund of Speech 3 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1315 SPCH 1311 
VPA (Arts, Music or Drama) 3 ARTS 1301 

DRAM 1310 
MUSC 1306  

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 

ARTS 1301 ARTS 1301 ARTS 1301 

MATH 1124 – Calculus I 4 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 
PHYS 2513 – University Physics I 3 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 
HIST      1313 – U.S. Hist. to 1876 3 HIST 1301  HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 
HIST      1323 – U.S. Hist. 1877-Present 3 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 
POSC     1113 – American Govt. I  3 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2305 
POSC     1123 – American Govt. II 3 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2306 
 31        

SUPPORT AREA         
CHEM 1033 / BIOL 1113 3 - - - CHEM 1405 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1411 
CHEM 1011 / BIOL 1111 1 - - - CHEM 1405 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1411 
CHEM 1043 Chemistry II / CHEM 1021     CHEM 1407 

or CHEM 1412 
CHEM 1407   

COMP 1213 – Comp. Science I 3 COSC 1336 COSC 1436 COSC 1436 COSC 1436 COSC1436  or 
COSC1320 

COSC 1336 COSC 1436 

COMP 1223 – Comp. Science II 3 COSC 1337 COSC 1437 COSC 1437 COSC 1437 COSC 1437 
(Short of 1 hrs) 

COSC 1337 COSC 1437 

COMP 2013 – Data Structure 3 COSC 2336 COSC 2436 COSC 2436 COSC 2436 COSC 2436 COSC 2336 COSC 2436 
COMP 2033 – Digital Logic Circuit 3     COSC 1309   
CS Elective (lower level – Java) 3 COSC 1301 - - - COSC 1430 ITSC 1319 - 
CS Elective (lower level – C#) 3 - - - - CPMT 1403 ITSE 2317 - 
 22        

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 53        

 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
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6436 Fannin St., Suite 102 
Houston, Texas 77030 

713-797-7000/7019 
 

COURSE CONVERSION GRID 
 

Prairie View A&M University 
 

CORE AREA 

Hrs 
Req 

Alamo 
County 
College 
District 

Austin 
Community 

College 

Navarro 
College 

Blinn College Galveston 
College 

  

ENGL 1123 - Freshman Composition  3 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301 ENGL 1301   
ENGL 1143 - Technical Writing//Comp II 3 ENGL 2341 ENGL 2341 ENGL 2311 ENGL 2311 ENGL 2341   
COMM 1003 -  Fund of Speech 3 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311 SPCH 1311   
VPA (Any Arts, Music or Drama) 3 ARTS 1301 

DRAM 1310 
MUSI 1306 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 
MUSI 1306 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 
MUSI 1306 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 
MUSI 1306 

ARTS 1301 
DRAM 1310 
MUSI 1306 

  

MATH 1124 – Calculus I 4 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413 MATH 2413   
PHYS 2513 – University Physics I 3 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325 PHYS 2325   
HIST    1313 - U.S. Hist. to 1876 3 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301 HIST 1301   
HIST    1323 - U.S. Hist. 1877-Present 3 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302 HIST 1302   
POSC   1113 - American Govt. I  3 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2305 GOVT 2305 GOVT 2301 GOVT 2301   
POSC   1123 - American Govt. II 3 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2306 GOVT 2306 GOVT 2302 GOVT 2302   
 31        

SUPPORT AREA         
CHEM 1033 / BIOL 1113 3 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1311 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1411 / 

BIOL 1406 
CHEM 1411 / 

BIOL 1406 
  

CHEM 1011 / BIOL 1111 1 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1111 CHEM 1405 CHEM 1411 / 
BIOL 1406 

CHEM 1411 / 
BIOL 1406 

  

COMP 1213 – Comp. Science I 3 COSC 1315 COSC 1336 / 1436 COSC 1436 - COSC 1436   
COMP 1223 – Comp. Science II 3 COSC 1437 COSC 1337 / 1437 COSC 1437 - COSC 2426   
COMP 2013 – Data Structure 3 COSC 2415 COSC 2336 - - COSC 2426   
CS Elective (lower level) 3 - - COSC 1401 ITSY 1342 -   
CS Elective (lower level) 3 - - ITSE 1311 ITSE 2402 -   
 22        
         
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 53        
 (Updated 08/19/2020) 


